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Facts about the datasct 

0 The (latasot used for this analysis was rcccivcd from (’ )]1o11So<trcts 

0 This (latasot only looks at contrilmtioils greater than or cqual to $5,000. 

0 This (latasct look at l\~'1ai11c clc(1tio11s from ‘Z010-2022. 

0 This datasct looks exclusively at Supcr l’A(' §s. lt docs not account for hybrid i11dcpondc11t- 

expenditure-only groups, otliuiwisc known as ’('Izu'c 
_v 

(’Jon1111ittccs.‘ 

0 This analysis (Z()ll(2(‘l‘1lS ulililnitcd ('o11t1‘ilmtio11s to (iolninittous that make illdopeiidcut expon- 
clitu1'cs, not the spending of thcsc l’1\(§s. 

Conclusions from the analysis 

1. lndopcndcnt ulouvy is playing an i11<ti‘(\asingl _V iniportaiit role in 11'1o(ler1i clcctions. 

2. The vast majority of i11(l0pc11(lci1t mollcy is ont—of-state nioncy. 

3. (1a11di(latos are increasingly dcpciitlciit on money fioni super P/\(Ts. 

Responses to anticipated FAQs: 

0 Our analysis, and subscquciit arg,111'uc11t in favor of tho proposed iilitiativc, has rwflring to do 
with limiting indcpcnrlvlit cxpclicliturvs. 

0 lt would he :1 mistake to ilifci" that our a1"g1i111c11t opposes (/'vTt'izc.11is I/1ritm.l, '0. FEU. \'V<- (~1|1|>r:ur0 

the log- _>,i(' of (,'if.1§3‘(:?1s I11zit(e1l 12. FE(.)' to prove that vontrihutiolis to sn])o1‘ l’1\(3s should lmvu 

limits bcca.u.sc lilicrv is a risk of quid pro quo <'o1"rnptio1i. 

0 \lVv arc not vliallmigillg tliv First 1\1n(~ml11iv11t.

l
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1 Summary Statistics of Federal Databct 

T:1bl(: 1: Nlunhor of (}'ont1"ih11tions over $5,000 to Super PACs per ME Cw lo 
i___._i.._._..i_--i- 
Your 

._______..i__.__..____-_-.--1 

2010 
2012 
2014 
2016 
2018 
2020 
2022 _.-.4 

Table 2: Total ('1o11t1'ih11ti011s to Super 1’1\()s pvt ME Cw 1v 

# Colltrilnltions 

140 

244 

1318 

775 
1022 

7143 
417 

(Iy(:1(: (10ntri|)Tota1@ 
2010 
2012 
2014 

2016 
2018 
2020 

2022 

Table 3: S111n111:11'y Statistivs of (fulltrihlltiolls ($5,000+) Spvnt 111 ME 17¢ (1vr111 Elu huns, 2010-2022 

$4,010,000 

$21,162,880 

$102,267,015 

$148,501,150 

$300,825,720 

$1,478,802,307 

$58,565,122 

St:1tisti(1 Value 

Mi11i11111111 $5,000 

1st Qn:11'ti1(\ . $5,000 

M0(1i;111 $20.1 100 

1\*1w111 $102,525 

3111 Q11:1rti1u $100,000 

M11xim111"11 $27,500,000

�

�
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Density Plot of the 95th Percentile of Contribution Amounts (2010:2022) 
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Figure 1: Dulisity Plot. of the 95th P01'<:oI1t.ilc of (fontrilmtion Sizes 

Note: l touk the 95th porccllt-ilu l>(r(:2u1s0 the plot is ill('gi|)lu when 111z\.ssiv0 ulltliors in the top 5% of 
(*.o1'1t.1‘ibnti0ns were illclnriod.
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Time Series: Contributions to Super PACs for Maine Elections 
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I7'ig\11'<v 2: Time Series 1\1ml _vsis of (Tont.riI'mti011s I‘ru1u snpvr I‘ ./\(3s in l\»lnin0 Fvrltrmi Elections
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2 Top 25 Contributors to Super PACS Spending 1n Mame 
Elcctlons (2010-2022) 

��������� 

Tzblm 4 Top 25 (’10nt1'ib11f-ors to Super P./\Cs Spondillg in Ivlnilw Elcctiolls (2010 2022 

” A0’ 2' 
as 

‘ 
I 

'0' ‘ éniflt as 

������������������������� 

AD LSON MIRIAM 
()N NATION 

(~3I1£:Lt(-3 Lea.der:>h1p Fund 
AD LSON, SI-IELDON 
AMERICAN ACTION 
NETW()RK 
MAJORITY F()RWAR,D 
MELLON, TIMO'I‘I~IY 

STEYERT THOMAS F 

S ‘
-

\ 

_‘
'

, 

ADELSON, SHELDON G 
GRIFFIN, KENNETH C 
SCI-IVVAR,ZI\/IAN, 

STEPHEN A 
YASS, JEFF 
NATIONAL ASSOCIA- 
TION OF REALTO 
UIHLEIN, RICHARD 
EYCHANER, FRED 
SIXTEEN THIRTY 
FUND 
VV0rki11g for VV01'ki11g 

A111e1'i(:zi~ms 

NATIONAL EDUCA- 
TION ASSOOIATION 
AMERICA VOTES 
LEAGUE OF CONSER- 
VATION VOTERS, INC 
SUSSMAN, S DONALD 
Delllocracry PAC 

()(v)I\/IBERG, 

ICIMIAEL 

U TY AND IWIONORL. 
ATION AL EDU OA- 
ION, ASSOCIATION 

����� 

$ll3,86(),4'3l 

$98,750,00 

$85,065,001 

$80,170,013 

$68,750,00 

$57§716,52l 

$53,:a23,<: 

$50,043 
$40,000,r 

$38,090;09 

$32,950,001 

$32§068,000 

$3(),603,09 

$27,500,00 

$27,000,000 

$25,998 -' 1( 
. A 

$24,()15,0< 

$23.s14,14< 

$21,826,554 

�����������������������������������

r 

$21,550.01 r
A

r 

$21,525,101 > 

$19,215,91> 

$l8,750,0< n

A

m 

$1:’5,900.001 

33 1 5 ,()(0)(),001
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3 Top 25 Super PACs making the Largest Independent Ex- 
penditures, (2010:2022)) 

Table 5: Top PACS by Total Independent Expenditures (2010-2022) 

0., 0/mi ~10»;-.~~ ,~..;. -51.1,, A, 1 

������ 

1%,,» 4,
» 

“A 

������������������������������ 

10 

1 1 

12 

13 

14 
15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 
21 

22 

23 

24 
25 

Senate Leadership Fu11d 
C011g1'essio1"1al L0ade1'ship F111 

1820 PAC 
House l\/Iajority PAC 

Women Vote! 
Family Friendly Action PAC 

Mai110 VVay PAC 
Priorities USA Action 
A1neri<:a11 Crossroads 

Nzitional A3311 of R,e21lto1's Co11g1'essio11a,l F nnd 
LCV Victory Fund 

VoteVets.o1'g 

VVith Honor Fund 
Pla,1111<:d Pz11'e11tl10od Votes 

The Linc-.0111 Project 
Ma.ine Liberty PAC 
Cha11g0 Now PAC 

A1ne1'icz;1. First Action 

Patients for Afiordablc Drugs Action 
F11tn1'(> Fo1'wa11'd USA 

Club for Growth Action 
l\/io(.101'a,tc PAC 

Protect Freedom PAC 
NEA Aclvoczacy Fund 

0110 (1301 
_3 

1d 

~~

‘ 
_ 

_ 

1 In 1 

S - to M‘ 
. 1t I PAC, $27,007,444 

$12,014,113 

$12,430,231 

$10,337,507 

$3,321,477 

$4,730,414 

$3,571,573 

$3,550,404 

$3,215,025 

$2,203,350 

$2,104,503 

$1,955,231 

$1,307,755 

$1,743,351 

$1,030,005 

$1,035,944 

$1,432,720 

$1,210,705 

$1,030,171 

$1,072,330 

$1,007,003 

$341,713 

$740,100 

$737,021 

$045,331 

Note: Total 1‘<‘f01's to H10 total ilulupmirlulit ux]>umliturvs 11121110 by :~mp<'1‘ P1\(§s fimn 2010-2022. This 
is not looking at thv total (tolltrilmtions to I’/\Cs from individm1l.~;, o1‘g:111iz11tions, corpomtiolls, o1 

labor unions. Verify this frmn /\nd1'0w
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4 I11 vs Out-of-State Contributions 

T111110 6: S11n1111nry of ()011t.rib11tiu11 Totals (2010-2022) 

State Total Pct 

111 $7,110,000 0.00:1 

(')11t $2,000,70fi,545 0.870 

U11k11ow11 $200,311,648 0.125 

G1‘a111dTotal $2,304,134,103 1.000 

Tnhlv 7: ("-011t1"il111ti011s to S11p0r l’A(I7s pct (11/(10 

Cycle Total Co11t1"ibut.i01*1s Pct ()utSt¢tc 
2010 
2012 
2014 
2016 
2018 
2020 
2022 

$4,010,000 

$21,162,080 

$102,267,010 

$140,501,100 

$300,020,720 

$1,1/8,002,307 

$00,505,122 

0.712 

0.077 

0.008 

0.872 

0.888 

0.868 

0.603 

Total $2,302,134,103 ~ 

Note: T110 dis(:rcp:111(:y in the (’11‘:111(l Total v:1l110s l)ct\vv011 T211110 6 :111(l T¢1l1l( 7 (1111 bv cxpl.1111((l 

by the f:1.(:t that 9% of the (latn vvzm not ;1v;1iln.l1l(‘ for T211111‘ 7’ 
.~1 0111.-of-01.111‘ almlysls
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Summary of Contribution Totals (2010-2022) 

Pct 

State 

- Out 
I 

In 

Unknown
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Table S: C011t.rih11ti011 Totals per State, 2010-2022 

Rank State Contrib Total

1

2

3 

������������������������������������� 

14 

15 

16 
17 

18 

10 

20 
21 

22 
23 
2/1 

25 

26 
27 
28 
20 

30 
31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 
37 
38 
30 
X10 

/-11 

-12 

43 
44 
415 

40 
+17 

118 

/10 

50 
51 

1'32 

.33 

DC 
(M 
NA 
NV 
NY 
1L 
VA 
171. 

TX 
MA 
WY 
PA 
WA 
C0 
AR 
1N 
GA 
CT 
TN 
NJ 
1111) 

011 
M1 
NG 
01< 
ME 
NE 
KS 
W1 
AL 
1\~10 

11) 

AZ 
NM 
KY 
LA 
N 1111 
UT 
MN 
DE 
N1-1 

61,1 

on 
MS 
VT 
1-11 

IA 
SD 
R 1 

WV 
MT 
ND 
AK 

$666,666,470 

$318,706,064 

$266,726,646 

$266,600,710 

$262,201,112 

$177,000,710 

$06,466,647 

$04,167,602 

$74,216,626 

$61,017,000 

$61,064,776 

$60,000,660 

$66,046,642 

$22,660,606 

$22,726,000 

$21,661,201 

$17,717,166 

$16,076,107 

$16,206,606 

$16,262,624 

$16,166,066 

$14,662,006 

$12,666,066 

$6,064,666 

$6,612,660 

$7,116,000 
$4,167,600 

$4,160,600 

$6,602,610 

$6,161,000 

$2,606,060 

$2,706,007 

$2,226,400 

$2 066,000 
$1 ,604,606 

$1,667,000 

$1,666,000 

$1,460,000 

$1,466,214 

$1,626,600 

$1,170,000 

$1,070,600 

$1,046,100 

$606,000 

$400,000 

$474,000 

$460,000 

$267,600 
$267,046 

$260,600 

$171,000 

$146,000 

$146,766




